Planning Board



Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello
County Executive

William Santos
Chairman

MONROE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

A meeting of the Monroe County Planning Board is scheduled for **Thursday**, **July 29, 2021 at 3:30 pm** at the Monroe County Department of Planning & Development, CityPlace, 50 W. Main Street, Suite 1150, Rochester, NY 14614.

MCPB Meeting Agenda

- 1. Approval of the June 24, 2021 meeting minutes
- 2. Announcements and Communications: NYS Environmental Quality Review Act Lead Agency Request from Monroe County concerning the Genesee Valley Pump Station and Forcemain Project.
- 3. Action items
 - a) Respond to Lead Agency Request from Monroe County concerning the Genesee Valley Pump Station and Forcemain Project.
 - b) Amend the 2021-2026 Capital Improvement Program and the 2021 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Monroe County Parks System-Wide Facilities Renovations"
 - c) Amend the 2021-2026 Capital Improvement Program and the 2021 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Genesee Valley Pump Station"
- 4. Other business
- 5. Next scheduled meeting: August 26, 2021
- 6. Adjournment

RB/kmh